

Market Announcement

12 May 2022

Step One Clothing Limited (ASX: STP) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Step One Clothing Limited ('STP') will be placed in trading halt at the request of STP, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 16 May 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Salvador Caldwell

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)

STEP ONE

12 May 2022

Angel He Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Ms He,

Step One Clothing Limited (ASX: STP) Trading Halt Request

ASX Code: Step One Clothing Limited (Step One) requests a trading halt for its ordinary shares (ASX Code: STP) under Listing Rule 17.1 prior to the commencement of trading today.

Step One provides the following information for the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1:

- (a) the trading halt is requested pending announcement regarding the Company's results guidance for the year ending 30 June 2022;
- (b) Step One requests the trading halt to remain in place until the earlier of:
 - (1) Step One releasing an announcement to the market regarding its results guidance for the year end 30 June 2022; or
 - (2) the commencement of trading on 16 May 2022.
- (c) Step One expects that the trading halt will be ended by the announcement referred to in paragraph (b)(1).
- (d) Step One is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- (e) Step One is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

William Hundy Company Secretary

Step One Clothing Limited